CHANGE ORDER NO.: 02

Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners

Engineer: Hussey Gay Bell
Contractor: Southern Civil, LLC

Project: Hodgeville Lift Station #4 Improvements

Owner’s Project No.: ITB 22-105-003
Engineer’s Project No.: 120224450

Contract Name: Hodgeville Lift Station #4 Improvements

Date Issued:__/ /2024

Effective Date of Change Order:__ / /2024

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.

Description: This change order is requested due to unforeseen delays in receiving critical electrical
components necessary for the lift station. These delays impact the originally scheduled
commissioning of the lift station. An extension to the project’s completion date is

necessary to accommodate the wait for the materials. An updated construction schedule

provided by Southern Civil is attached for your review.

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times (115 Days)

Original Contract Price:

S 3,520,533.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:  March 16, 2023

Ready for final payment:  April 15, 2023

[Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders

No. 1:

$  38,400.00

[Increase] from previously approved Change Orders

No.1:
Substantial Completion: 390 days

Ready for final payment: 390 days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$  3,482,133.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  April 9, 2024

Ready for final payment: May 9, 2024

Deduction this Change Order:

S N/A

[Increase] this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 114 days

Ready for final payment: 115 days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$ _3,482,133.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: August 1, 2024

Ready for final payment: September 1, 2024

Recommended by Engineer

By: jy//ﬂ

Accepted by Contractor

Title: Project Engineer

Vice ec.s.'/&./’

Date: May 6, 2024

7/ 2024

Authorized by Owner
By:

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Title:

Date:

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

Pagelof1l



ID Task [Task Name Duration Start Finish Pred:
Mod Qtr 3, 2022 Qtr 4, 2022 Qtr 1, 2023 Qtr 2, 2023 Qtr 3, 2023 Qtr 4, 2023 Qtr 1, 2024 Qtr 2, 2024 Qtr 3, 2024
ﬁ Jun Jul ‘ Aug ‘ Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb ‘ Mar Apr ‘ May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb ‘ Mar Apr May Jun Jul
1 & 2 Submersible Pump Procurement 1 day Fri 7/29/22 Fri 7/29/22
2 W 3 Submersible Pump Submittal Generation 27 days Mon 8/1/22  Tue 9/6/22 1 * !
3 W Submersible Pump Submittal Review 22 days Wed 9/7/22  Thu 10/6/22 # !
4 | 3 Submersible Pump Production 180 days Fri 10/7/22 Thu 6/15/23 # |
5 |& 2 Bypass Pump Procurement 1 day Fri7/29/22 Fri7/29/22 i
6 & Bypass Pump Submittal Generation 27 days Mon 8/1/22  Tue 9/6/22 5 * !
7 W Bypass Pump Submittal Review 3 days Wed 9/7/22  Fri9/9/22 6 Iil
8 |& Bypass Pump Production 180 days Mon 9/12/22 Fri5/19/23 7 * |
9 W Gen Set Procurement 1 day Fri 7/29/22 Fri 7/29/22 [
10 |« 2 Gen Set Submittal Generation 11 days Mon 8/1/22  Mon 8/15/22 9 *—I
11 |& 2 Gen Set Submittal Review 2 days Tue 8/16/22 Wed 8/17/22 10 #
12 |& 2 Gen Set Production 257 days Thu 8/18/22  Fri 8/11/23 11 ¢ i
13 |& 2 Odor Control Procurement 1 day Fri 7/29/22 Fri 7/29/22 [
14 |« Odor Control Submittal Generation 112 days Mon 8/1/22  Tue 1/3/23 13 * !
15 |&F 2 Odor Control Submittal Review 4 days Wed 1/4/23 Mon 1/9/23 14 Iil
16 |« 7 Odor Control Production 154 days Tue 1/10/23  Fri 8/11/23 15 # |
17 |& 2 Pipe/Valve/Fitting Procurement 1 day Mon 10/24/22 Mon 10/24/22 [
18 |& Pipe/Valve/Fitting Submittal Generation 22 days Tue 10/25/22 Wed 11/23/22 17 # !
19 |« Pipe/Valve/Fitting Submittal Review 9 days Thu 11/24/22 Tue 12/6/22 18 ILI
20 & Pipe/Valve/Fitting Production 100 days Wed 12/7/22 Tue 4/25/23 19 " |
21 | 2 Electrical Procurement 1 day Fri 7/29/22 Fri 7/29/22 [
22 | Electrial Submittal Generation 166 days Mon 8/1/22  Mon 3/20/23 21 * !
23 | Electrial Submittal Review 10 days Tue 3/21/23 Mon 4/3/23 22 ILI
24 b Electrical Equipment Production 219 days Tue 4/4/23 Fri 2/2/24 23 # 1
25 & 2 Metals Package Procurement 1 day Fri 7/29/22 Fri 7/29/22 [}
26 & 2 Metals Package Submittal Generation 75 days Mon 8/1/22  Fri11/11/22 25 * !
27 v 2 Metals Package Submittal Review 15 days Mon 11/14/22 Fri 12/2/22 26 *—I
28 & Metals Package Production 66 days Mon 12/5/22 Mon 3/6/23 27 * |
29 W Precast Procurement 1 day Fri 7/29/22 Fri 7/29/22 H
30 & 2 Precast Submittal Generation 71 days Mon 8/1/22 Mon 11/7/22 29 {' |
31 W 2 Precast Submittal Review 3 days Tue 11/8/22 Thu 11/10/22 30 Iil
32 W Precast Production 111 days Fri11/11/22  Fri4/14/23 31 ¢ |
33 |& 7 HVAC Procurement 1 day Fri 7/29/22 Fri 7/29/22 H
34 W HVAC Submittal Generation 95 days Mon 8/1/22  Fri12/9/22 33 * |
35 W HVAC Submittal Review 18 days Mon 12/12/22 Wed 1/4/23 34 *—l
36 & HVAC Production 130 days Thu 1/5/23 Wed 7/5/23 35 ¢ |
37 v 2 Mobilization 1 day Mon 3/27/23 Mon 3/27/23 H
38 W Install Dewatering Wells 10 days Tue 3/28/23 Mon 4/10/23 37 ILI
39 W Install Wet Well Shoring & Excavation 15 days Tue 4/11/23 Mon 5/1/23 38 I‘—I
40 & Install Precast Wet Well 5 days Tue 5/2/23 Mon 5/8/23 39 ILI
41 & Pull Wet Well Shoring 5 days Tue 5/9/23 Mon 5/15/23 40 ¢ |
42 W Construct Cast In Place Concrete 40 days Tue 5/16/23 Mon 7/10/23 41 ¢ i
43 W Construction Electrical Building 20 days Tue 7/11/23 Mon 8/7/23 42 hd |
44 A Electrical 240days  Tue7/11/23 Mon 6/10/24 41 % ]
45 B Install Submersible Pump 5 days Tue 6/11/24 Mon 6/17/24 44 p4 -
46 b Demo & Coat Existing Wet Well 5 days Tue 6/18/24 Mon 6/24/24 45 I¢ §
47 A Install Bypass Pump 5 days Tue 7/11/23  Mon 7/17/23 42 =
48 ®=  Install Odor Control Equipment 5 days Mon 11/20/23 Fri 11/24/23 47 4’—
49 ®=  Install Piping/Valves/Jack & Bore 179 days Tue 7/11/23  Fri3/15/24 42 P4
50 ®E  Site Grading 5 days Tue 6/25/24 Mon 7/1/24 46 -
51 B |nstall Gen Set 1 day Tue 7/2/24 Tue 7/2/24 50 t
52 W= Site Paving 5 days Wed 7/3/24 Tue 7/9/24 51 -
53 = Fencing 5 days Wed 7/10/24 Tue 7/16/24 52 p4 J
54 ®=  Equipment Start-Up 2 days Wed 7/17/24 Thu 7/18/24 53
Project: Hodgeville Rd LS_0321 Task Milestone L 2 Project Summary I I Inactive Milestone Manual Task [ I Manual Summary Rollup Start-only C External Tasks Deadline ¥ Manual Progress
Date: Wed 4/3/24 Split Summary 1 Inactive Task Inactive Summary I | Duration-only Manual Summary 1 Finish-only | External Milestone o Progress

Page 1




